St. Agnes Catholic Church

Terrier & Cherry Rd. Intersection, Sarcoxie, MO
August 6, The Transfiguration of the Lord 1870
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MASSES FOR Aug 6 — Aug 13

Saint Agnes St. Mary’s

Sunday 10:30 a.m, +Bernard Boes Mon. 8:15 a.m. Rosary & Communion

Tuesday 8:30 a.m. Justice & Peace Wed. 8:15 am.

Thursday 8:30 a.m, +Poor Souls in Purgatory Fri. 8:15a.m.

Sunday 10:30 a.m. +Terrance Campbell Sat 4:00 p.m.
Sun. 8:30 am.

EVENTS OF THE WEEK

Sunday, August8 Feast of the Transfiguration of the Lord

Tuesday, August 8 Memorial of Saint Dominic, Priest

Thursday, August 10 Feast of Saint Lawrence, Deacon and Martyr

Friday, August 11 Memorial of Saint Clare, Virgin

UPCOMING EVENTS:

Monday, August 14 Memorial of Saint Maximilian Kolbe, Priest

Tuesday, August 15 Solemnity of The Assumption of The Blessed Virgin Mary

YOUR GIFT TO THE CHURCH: $ 1,091.00

ANNQUNCEMENTS: :
Readers Servers Extra Ordinary Min. Gift Bearers & Ushers

Augqust6 Sandy Thorn Sterling Elbert Leah Heidlage Lee Kutz & Ray Elbert
Maria Wagner
Kimberly Prince

August 13 Amber Wiison  Isaac Chorum Eric Prince Dennis Heidlage & Paul Heidlage
Jane Kutz
Thomas Adamson

August 20 Sally Heidlage  Elsie Chorum Mark Adamson Ron Wagner & Steve Schmitt
John Heidlage
Charlotte Pickering

August 27 Doug Pickering  Sterling Elbert Doug Pickering Cheryl (K) Eibert & Jane Kutz
Patrick Wolfe

Cheryi (K) Elbert

PLEASE KEEP IN YOUR PRAYERS: Margie Mettlach, Marie dJasumback, Jim and Veda Perrin, Marion Tomiinson Williams,
Monta Heidlage, and all the sick and shut-ins of our parish,

OUR PRAYERS AND SYMPATHY GO TO THE FAMILY OF BERNARD BOES, who passed away. May he be living with God
and may his family fee! his peace.

Due to the high volume of solicitation calis, your call to St. Agnes & St. Mary's will be directed to a prompt where you can
choose St. Agnes, St. Mary's or Father Matt and your cail will be answered.

THE 2022-23 FINANCIAL REPORT is attached to the bulietin.



Good News

INSPIRATION FOR DAILY LIFE

Transfiguration of the Lord

Sunday August 6
Daniel 7:9-10,13-14
Ps 97:1-2,5-6,9

2 Peter 1:16-19
Matthew 17:1-9

Monday August 7
Numbers 11:4b-15

Ps 81:12-17
Matthew 14:13-21

Tuesday August 8
St. Dominic, Priest
Numbers 12:1-13

Ps 51:3-7,12-13
Matthew 14:22-36 or
Matthew 15:1-2,10-14

Wednesday August 9
Numbers 13:1-2,25 —
14:1,26a-29a,34-35

Ps 106:6-7b,13-14,21-23
Matthew 15:21-28

Thursday August 10

St. Lawrence, Dcn, Martyr
2 Corinthians 9:6-10

Ps 112:1-2,5-9

John 12:24-26

Friday August 11

5t. Clare, Virgin
Deuteronomy 4:32-40
Ps 77:12-16,21
Matthew 16:24-28

Saturday August 12
Deuteronomy 6:4-13
Ps 18:2-4,47,51
Matthew 17:14-20

identity in us. We shine with him. Therefore,

Atop Mount Tabor in
Israel is where the
pure light of Christ —
the uncreated light
of his true identity —
was first revealed to
the world. Not at his
birth, not at his
baptism, nor as he
preached and
healed. Although the
Light of the World

being that was
created in the image
of God. It's our
sainthood!

Listen. Can you hear
God's voice saying
about you what he
said about Jesus on
. Mount Tabor? "This
. is my beloved child;
listen to him/her." He

came to us in those
momentous events, it was not
revealed so clearly, so powerfully, so
dramatically as when he let Peter,
John, and James witness it on the
mountaintop, as seen in today's
Gospel passage.

The highest experience of faith was,
and still is what happens when the
Father says, "This is my beloved
Son, listen to  him"  The
transfiguration of Christ occurs again
and again every time we listen to him
and our faith is enlightened. It
happens every time we have a break-

through  from blindness to
understanding, from sinfulness to
holiness, from doubt to trust.

However, now we are transfigured
with Jesus!

Whenever we let his uncreated light
consume the darkness within us, the
people around us see Christ's true

it's vitally

important that we give Jesus the areas of darkness that still
linger within us and let him expose the truth in his light. By
repenting (which means we change), we're transformed into
our true identity. What is our true identity? It's our innermost

S is saying this to
others as you do the work to which
he's called you. Some folks will hear
him, some won't, but our yes to his
calling is not based on how many
people will heed his voice. We serve
God because we have been
transfigured. Our holiness impels us
to go where we can do the greatest
good.

Reflect & Discuss:

T What sins do you still try to hide or
deny?

T Why are you afraid to let Jesus
shine his light into these areas of
darkness? Are you afraid he'll stop
loving you?

1 What do you do that reveals your
sainthood?

tT Describe a time when you listened
to Jesus and the truth you learned
from him transformed you. How
did it help you become a true child
of God more fully? How did it
reveal your true identity more
accurately?
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Accrual Basis

St. Agnes

Custom Summary Report
July 2022 through June 2023

Income
4031 Catholic Relief Service
4001 Weekly Envelopes
4002 Plate Collection

4004 Other Special Parish Colle

4005 Votive Stand

4007 Adult Education-Mirror
4008 Catholic Education Asst.
4011 Int/Div {not trust fund)
4015 Mass Offerings

4019 Int. on Trust Fund w Dioc.
4024 DDF

4025 Seminary/ Retired Clergy
4029 Mission Co-op

4030 World Miss-Sun-Prop-Faith

4032 Holy Land
4033 Peter’'s Pence

4035 Communications Campaign

4036 Latin America

4037 Catholic Charities of Sout
4038 Other Collections

4039 Ret. Fund For Religious
4040 Eastern / Centeral Euro
4042 Home Missions

4047 Misc. Refunds(Util. Ins)
4048 Other

Total Income
Expense

5071 - Workmen's Comp Insurance
5004 - Other Parish Special Collection

5032 - Holy Land

5029 Mission Co-op

5031 Catholic Relief Services
5009 St. Mary's Tuition

5037 Cath. Charities of S, MO
5040 Eastern / Centeral Euro
5025 Seminary-Retired Clergy
5062Compensation-Ext. Priest
5065 Salaries-Musicians

5066 Salary-Secretary
5066.25 - Salary-Priest

5066.50 Federal Withholding Tax

5067 Social Security Employer
5069 Health Insurance-Priest
5070 Car Insurance

5074 Mileage

5075 Special Multi-Peril Ins
5073 Office Expense

5076 Office Supplies

5077 Office Expense Postage
5078 Church Envelopes

5080 Maint. & Repair-Church
5072 Maintnc. & Repair-Equip
5081 Altar, Sanctuary, Chior Su

5082 Books, Pamphlets,Rel. Art.

5084 Church/Office Utilitie
5085 Household Expense
5091 Parish Gifts & Pledges
5092 Financial Help-Needy
5007 Rel.Ed. Adult-Mirror
5096 Parish Special Programs
5038 Other

5008 Catholic Education Asst.
5103 Assessment 1%

Jul '22 - Jun 23

525.00
42,783.00
2,253.66
500.00
668.50
537.00
3,445.00
102.73
350.00
A72.62
6,720.00
855.00
2,010.00
665.00
310.00
300.00
195.00
325.00
2,705.00
360.00
485.00
670.00
575.00
252.40
145.13

68,210.04

33,00
500.00
310.00

2,010.00
525.00
5,002.00
2,705.00
670.00
290.00
255.00
1,800.00
5,829.52
7,224.00

45.36

44596

2,024.00
286.25
2,672.00
9,932.00
801.94
72375
504.00
378.24

. 4,011.00
621.20
4,109.45
264.76
3,747.30
2,600.00
600.00
1,174.80
672.00
272.42
310.00
3,445.00
451.11
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