St. Agnes Catholic Church

Terrier & Cherry Rd. Intersection, Sarcoxie, MO August 6, The Transfiguration of the Lord

St. Agnes Catholic Church

P. O. Box 218

Pierce City, MO 65723

Office: 476-2827

email: stagnessp@gmail.com

View Bulletin on line: www.stmaryspcmo.com

Pastor: Fr. Matthew Rehrauer

1870

476-2827

PCP:

Office Mgr: Laura Wrobieski

737-1404

DRE: Jane Kutz

438-9805

MASSES FOR Aug 6 – Aug 13

Saint Agnes

Sunday

Tuesday

Thursday

Sunday

10:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

+Bernard Boes

Justice & Peace

+Poor Souls in Purgatory +Terrance Campbell

St. Mary's Mon. 8:15 a.m. Rosary & Communion Wed.

8:15 a.m. 8:15 a.m.

Fri. Sat 4:00 p.m.

Sun. 8:30 a.m.

EVENTS OF THE WEEK

Sunday, August 6

Tuesday, August 8

Thursday, August 10 Friday, August 11

Feast of the Transfiguration of the Lord

Memorial of Saint Dominic, Priest

Feast of Saint Lawrence, Deacon and Martyr

Memorial of Saint Clare, Virgin

UPCOMING EVENTS:

Monday, August 14 Tuesday, August 15 Memorial of Saint Maximilian Kolbe, Priest

Solemnity of The Assumption of The Blessed Virgin Mary

YOUR GIFT TO THE CHURCH: \$ 1,091.00

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

August 13 Amber Wilson

Readers August 6 Sandy Thorn

Servers Sterling Elbert Extra Ordinary Min.

Leah Heidlage Maria Wagner

Gift Bearers & Ushers Lee Kutz & Ray Elbert

Kimberly Prince

Eric Prince

Dennis Heidlage & Paul Heidlage

Jane Kutz

Isaac Chorum

Thomas Adamson

August 20 Sally Heidlage Elsie Chorum

Mark Adamson John Heidlage

Charlotte Pickering

Ron Wagner & Steve Schmitt

August 27

Doug Pickering

Sterling Elbert

Doug Pickering Patrick Wolfe

Cheryl (K) Elbert

Cheryl (K) Elbert & Jane Kutz

PLEASE KEEP IN YOUR PRAYERS: Margie Mettlach, Marie Jasumback, Jim and Veda Perrin, Marion Tomlinson Williams, Monta Heidlage, and all the sick and shut-ins of our parish.

OUR PRAYERS AND SYMPATHY GO TO THE FAMILY OF BERNARD BOES, who passed away. May he be living with God and may his family feel his peace.

Due to the high volume of solicitation calls, your call to St. Agnes & St. Mary's will be directed to a prompt where you can choose St. Agnes, St. Mary's or Father Matt and your call will be answered.

THE 2022-23 FINANCIAL REPORT is attached to the bulletin.

Good News INSPIRATION FOR DAILY LIFE

Transfiguration of the Lord

Sunday August 6

Daniel 7:9-10,13-14 Ps 97:1-2,5-6,9 2 Peter 1:16-19 Matthew 17:1-9

Monday August 7

Numbers 11:4b-15 Ps 81:12-17 Matthew 14:13-21

Tuesday August 8 St. Dominic, Priest

Numbers 12:1-13 Ps 51:3-7,12-13 Matthew 14:22-36 or Matthew 15:1-2,10-14

Wednesday August 9

Numbers 13:1-2,25 – 14:1,26a-29a,34-35 Ps 106:6-7b,13-14,21-23 Matthew 15:21-28

Thursday August 10 St. Lawrence, Dcn, Martyr

2 Corinthians 9:6-10 Ps 112:1-2,5-9 John 12:24-26

Friday August 11 St. Clare, Virgin

Deuteronomy 4:32-40 Ps 77:12-16,21 Matthew 16:24-28

Saturday August 12

Deuteronomy 6:4-13 Ps 18:2-4,47,51 Matthew 17:14-20 Atop Mount Tabor in Israel is where the pure light of Christ — the uncreated light of his true identity — was first revealed to the world. Not at his birth, not at his baptism, nor as he preached and healed. Although the Light of the World came to us in those

momentous events, it was not revealed so clearly, so powerfully, so dramatically as when he let Peter, John, and James witness it on the mountaintop, as seen in today's Gospel passage.

The highest experience of faith was, and still is what happens when the Father says, "This is my beloved listen him." Son: to The transfiguration of Christ occurs again and again every time we listen to him and our faith is enlightened. It happens every time we have a breakthrough from blindness to understanding, from sinfulness to holiness, from doubt to trust. However, now we are transfigured with Jesus!

Whenever we let his uncreated light consume the darkness within us, the people around us see Christ's true

identity in us. We shine with him. Therefore, it's vitally important that we give Jesus the areas of darkness that still linger within us and let him expose the truth in his light. By repenting (which means we change), we're transformed into our true identity. What is our true identity? It's our innermost



being that was created in the image of God. It's our sainthood!

Listen. Can you hear God's voice saying about you what he said about Jesus on Mount Tabor? "This is my beloved child; listen to him/her." He is saying this to

others as you do the work to which he's called you. Some folks will hear him, some won't, but our yes to his calling is not based on how many people will heed his voice. We serve God because we have been transfigured. Our holiness impels us to go where we can do the greatest good.

Reflect & Discuss:

- † What sins do you still try to hide or deny?
- † Why are you afraid to let Jesus shine his light into these areas of darkness? Are you afraid he'll stop loving you?
- † What do you do that reveals your sainthood?
- † Describe a time when you listened to Jesus and the truth you learned from him transformed you. How did it help you become a true child of God more fully? How did it reveal your true identity more accurately?

St. Agnes Custom Summary Report July 2022 through June 2023

	Jul '22 - Jun 23
Income	
4031 Catholic Relief Service	525.00
4001 Weekly Envelopes	42,783.00 2,253.66
4002 Plate Collection 4004 Other Special Parish Colle	500.00
4005 Votive Stand	668.50
4007 Adult Education-Mirror	537.00
4008 Catholic Education Asst.	3,445.00
4011 Int/Div (not trust fund)	102.73
4015 Mass Offerings	350.00
4019 Int. on Trust Fund w Dioc.	472.62 6,720.00
4024 DDF 4025 Seminary/ Retired Clergy	855.00
4029 Mission Co-op	2,010.00
4030 World Miss-Sun-Prop-Faith	665.00
4032 Holy Land	310.00
4033 Peter's Pence	300.00
4035 Communications Campaign	195.00
4036 Latin America	325.00
4037 Catholic Charities of Sout	2,705.00 360.00
4038 Other Collections 4039 Ret. Fund For Religious	485.00
4040 Eastern / Centeral Euro	670.00
4042 Home Missions	575.00
4047 Misc. Refunds(Util. Ins)	252.40
4048 Other	145.13
Total Income	68,210.04
Expense	
5071 · Workmen's Comp Insurance	33.00
5004 · Other Parish Special Collection	500.00
5032 · Holy Land 5029 Mission Co-op	310.00 2,010.00
5031 Catholic Relief Services	525,00
5009 St. Mary's Tuition	5,002.00
5037 Cath. Charities of S. MO	2,705.00
5040 Eastern / Centeral Euro	670,00
5025 Seminary-Retired Clergy	290.00
5062Compensation-Ext. Priest 5065 Salaries-Musicians	255.00 1,900.00
5066 Salary-Secretary	5,829.52
5066.25 · Salary-Priest	7,224.00
5066.50 Federal Withholding Tax	45.36
5067 Social Security Employer	445.96
5069 Health Insurance-Priest	2,024.00
5070 Car Insurance	286.25
5074 Mileage	2,672.00
5075 Special Multi-Peril Ins 5073 Office Expense	9,932.00 801.94
5076 Office Supplies	723.75
5077 Office Expense Postage	504.00
5078 Church Envelopes	378,24
5080 Maint. & Repair-Church	4,011.00
5072 Maintnc. & Repair-Equip	621.20
5081 Altar, Sanctuary, Chior Su	4,109.45
5082 Books, Pamphlets,Rel. Art.	264.76 3,747.30
5084 Church/Office Utilitie 5085 Household Expense	2,600.00
5091 Parish Gifts & Pledges	600.00
5092 Financial Help-Needy	1,174.80
5007 Rel.Ed. Adult-Mirror	672.00
5096 Parish Special Programs	272.42
5038 Other	310.00
5008 Catholic Education Asst. 5103 Assessment 1%	3,445.00 451.11